FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

First American Title

2004 SEP 28 PM 4 42

LINCOL!! COUNTY RESCRIBER
FEE # 15.00 DEP
LESLIE BOUCHER LB

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This Deed is being re-recorded to correct the legal description.



WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: TERRY BAKER P.O. BOX 233 **ALAMO, NV 89001** AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

This Space Reserved for Recorder's Use Only AT THE REQUEST OF 2001 MAR 26 Legeorg eggal FEE **5**

LE31.1E B0

APN NO.

Portion of 008-031-66

Affix RPTT: \$0.00 (mother to daughter)

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Terry Baker, an unmarried woman and Mandi Zollotuchen, a married woman as her sole and separate property in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby quitclaim to Mandi Zollotuchen, a married woman as her sole and separate property all that real property in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 8, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.M., BLM described as follows:

Lot One (1) as shown by map thereof in File 8 of Parcel Maps, Page 426, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

Witness her hand on this March 22, 2004

<u>Mandi Zallatuchen</u> Mandi Zollotughen STATE OF NEVADA SS: COUNTY OF CLARK This instrument was acknowledged before me on Mandi Zollotuchen C. FOUST Notary Public State of Nevada otary Public No. 94-2590-1 My appt. exp. Oct. 20, 2005 My commission expires:

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF

ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 23, 200 f

. bv

Terry Baker

My commission expires: March 20, 2005

Detty Sis Jarun

BETTY JO JARVIS
Notary Public State of Nevado
No. 01-67742-11
My appl axp Mar 20, 2005

300K 191 FAGE 462

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	_	
a)_	Portion of 008-031-66	/\	
b)_		[]	
c)_ d)		_ \ \	
u) 2.	Type of Property	- \ \	
		EAR RECORDERS ORTIONAL HOP ONLY	Ļ
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	١
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument # 13314	-
⊕)	Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book 191 Page: HOD	_
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: 5 42.4 28,700	Y
i)	X Other Land and Mobile Home	Notes:	_
			7
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$-0-	_
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(\$	_)
	Transfer Tax Value:		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$-0-	_
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	а. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:	3	
	 Explain reason for exemption:re-record to correct the 	ne legal description	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	_
	/ / /		
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty	y of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110),
doc	t the information provided is correct to the best of t cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information	provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an	V
cla	imed exemption, or other determination of additional tax	due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plu	ś
aide	erest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Bu litional amount owed.	lyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for an	У
	_ 11 11		
Sig	nature Dallan Jakens	Capacity: () sent	
Sin	nature Tribale Valle	Capacity Quest	
,,,9	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Prir	nt Name: Terry Baker	Print Name: Mandi Zollotuchen	
Add	dress: P.O. Box 233	Address: P.O. Box 233	
City	r: Alamo	City: Alamo	
Sita	te: <u>NV</u> Zip: 89001	State: NV Zip: 89001	
co	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (require	ed if not seller or buyer)	
N.	/ /		
Prir	nt Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File Number: 152-2156113 MJ/DSP	
Add	fress 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box		
City	c. Ely	State: NV Zip: 89315	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M.	AV RE DECODDED/MICDOEII MED)	_

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001